GOLDEN NUGGET NATION

RULES & REGULATIONS

- Golden Nugget Nation Membership is achieved by earning 3,175 Tier Credits during the previous calendar month.
- Membership earning period starts at 12:01AM the first day of the calendar month and ends at 11:59PM on the last day of the calendar month. Golden Nugget Nation Membership will be award to qualifying 24K Select Club Members for the following month.
- Golden Nugget Nation Membership is valid starting at 12:01AM the first day of a calendar month and expires at 11:59PM on the last day of the calendar month.
- Within the first three days of a new membership period, qualifying Golden Nugget Nation Members will have an offer loaded onto their 24K Select Club Account identifying them as a Golden Nugget Nation Member for that membership period.
- The Golden Nugget Nation Membership offer is used to grant qualifying Golden Nugget Nation members access to all Golden Nugget Nation promotions for the period in which their membership is valid, and is also viewable on the players 24K Select Club Player Portal and Golden Nugget Mobile App.
- Golden Nugget Nation Membership is based off historical play and management reserves all rights to gift membership at their discretion to qualifying 24K Select Club Members based off other equivalent criteria using historic play.
- Membership and promotional offers are non-transferrable and contain no cash value.
- Must be 21 years or older with a 24K Select Club Card to participate.
- Bonus Tier Credits do not count towards the earning of Golden Nugget Nation Membership.
- It is the player's responsibility to properly insert his or hers 24K Select Club Card while playing, any play accumulated without their card properly inserted will not generate Slot Points, Tier Credits, or Comp Dollars.

- Golden Nugget Nation Membership is subject to terms and conditions of the program and promotions and is also subject to gaming play.
- Golden Nugget employees or employees of any subsidiary of Landry's Restaurants, Inc. and their immediate families are not permitted to participate in this promotion.
- Golden Nugget reserves the right to refuse entry to any individual, modify or cancel this program and promotions anytime without prior notification.
- In the event that there is any dispute, Golden Nugget reserves the right to a final decision.